
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
 

Amendment No.  2 

Ref. No.: CESL/06/2023-24/PM E Bus/ Phase II/ 2324003013/ Amdt-2   Date: 01.04.2024 

To, 

M/s……………………. 

…………………………. 

 

: Amendment No. 2 in the tender for “Selection of Bus Contractor for Procurement, Supply and Maintenance for 

3,132 Electric Buses and the development of allied Electric & Civil Infrastructure on Gross Cost Contract (GCC) 

model under PM-ebus Sewa Scheme (Tender-2).” 

Ref.: 

1. NIT Document No.: CESL/06/2023-24/PM E Bus/ Phase II/ 2324003013 dated: 14.03.2024. 
2. Amendment No. 1 Dated: 16.03.2024. 
 

Sir/Madam,  

 

The following amendment(s) to above mentioned RfP are hereby authorized:- 

1. Bid Schedule is Amended as below:- 
 

Description As per RfP Amended As 

Bid Document Sale Date & 

Timing, i.e., Last date & time for 

downloading Bid from website 

From 14/03/2024 to 25/04/2024 upto 

1400 hrs (IST) 

Extended upto 17.05.2024 upto 1400 

hrs (IST) 

Online Bid Submission  Period 
From 14/03/2024 to 25/04/2024 upto 

1400 hrs (IST) 

Extended upto 17.05.2024 upto 1430 

hrs (IST) 

Technical e- Bid(s) Opening 

Date 
From 25/04/2024 at 1500 hrs (IST) 

Extended upto 17.05.2024 at 1500 hrs 

(IST) 

Pre-Bid Meeting 
On 04/04/2024 at 1100 hrs (IST) via online 

Video Conferencing 

On 22.04.2024 at 1100 hrs (IST): Pre-

bid shall be conduct at the following 

venue. 

Venue for Pre-Bid:  
Hall No. 2&3, Vigyan Bhawan, 
Maulana Azad Road, Rajpath Area, 
New Delhi 110001 

 
Note: 
As the Pre-Bid meeting is planned at Vigyan Bhawan, Delhi, the gate passes for the attendees needs to be arranged in 
advance. Hence, the prospective bidders are requested to submit the details of the person(s) (Maximum 2 per 
organization alloweed) attending the pre-bid meeting by 18th April 2024 in the following format. 

 

 S No 
Name of the 
Company 

Name of the 
person 

Designation Mobile no. Email ID 

1.      
2.      

 
IT may please be noted that no request for attendance to the pre-bid shall be entertained after 18/04/2024.  
 
Rest all terms and conditions of the RfP shall remain unchanged. 
 
Thanking you 

Sd- 

For and on behalf of CESL 

(a wholly owned subsidiary of EESL) 


